
 STONE TILE OVER SLOPED 12" CEMENTITIOUS BOARD OVER CONTINUOUS
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE OVER  3 4" MARINE-GRADE PLYWOOD OVER

18-GAUGE MIN. 35
8" METAL FRAMING @ 16"O.C.

1
4"/FT SLOPE AT SHOWER FLOOR, CURB, & LINER -TYP  14" LIP AT CURB.

NOTES:
1. CONTINUOUS WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE

1.1. PVC SHEETS. PLASTICIZED POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC) SHEETS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 0.040 INCH (1.02 MM) THICK, AND SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS
OF ASTM D 4551. SHEETS SHALL BE JOINED BY SOLVENT WELDING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

1.2. CHLORINATED POLYETHYLENE (CPE) SHEETS. NONPLASTICIZED CHLORINATED POLYETHYLENE SHEET SHALL BE A MINIMUM 0.040 INCH (1.02 MM) THICK,
AND SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM D 4068. THE LINER SHALL BE JOINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS.

2. WHERE A SHOWER RECEPTOR HAS A FINISHED CURB THRESHOLD, IT SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1" BELOW THE SIDES & BACK OF THE RECEPTOR. THE CURB
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2" AND NOT MORE THAN 9" DEEP FROM THE TOP OF THE CURB TO THE TOP OF THE DRAIN. THE FINISHED FLOOR SHALL SLOPE
UNIFORMLY TOWARD THE DRAIN NOT LESS THAN 14" PER FOOT (2% SLOPE) NOR MORE THAN 12" PER FOOT (4% SLOPE) AND FLOOR DRAINS SHALL BE FLANGED
TO PROVIDE A WATER-TIGHT JOINT IN THE FLOOR.

3. INSTALLATION: LINING MATERIALS SHALL SLOPE 1
4" PER FOOT (2% SLOPE) TO WEEP HOLES IN THE SUB-DRAIN BY MEANS OF A SMOOTH, SOLIDLY FORMED

SUB-BASE, SHALL BE PROPERLY RECESSED AND FASTENED TO APPROVED BACKING SO AS NOT TO OCCUPY THE SPACE REQUIRED FOR THE WALL COVERING, &
SHALL NOT BE NAILED OR PERFORATED AT ANY POINT LESS THAN 1" ABOVE THE FINISHED THRESHOLD.

4. RECEPTOR DRAINS: AN APPROVED FLANGED DRAIN SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH SHOWER SUB-PANS OR LININGS. THE FLANGE SHALL BE PLACED FLUSH WITH
THE SUB-BASE AND BE EQUIPPED WITH A CLAMPING RING OR OTHER DEVICE TO MAKE A WATER-TIGHT CONNECTION BETWEEN THE LINING AND THE DRAIN. THE
FLANGE SHALL HAVE WEEP HOLES INTO THE DRAIN.

5. GLASS ENCLOSURE WITH GASKET SEAL ALONG BOTTOM EDGE OF DOOR.  USE CATEGORY II SAFETY GLASS.
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RUN P-TRAP & DRAIN PIPE IN CAVITY.  SLOPE AT 14"/FT MIN.
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GLASS DOOR WITH RUBBER SWEEP.  PROVIDE CONTINUOUS 14" CLEAR SILICONE
BEAD UNDER EDGE OF FIXED GLASS PANELS -TYPICAL
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MITRE CUT ALONG ALL VISIBLE EDGES WITH 18" BEVEL -TYPICAL
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DETAILS
FIRE STOP

DOOR SCHEDULE

A3.1

AS NOTED

.
.
SCALE: .1 FIRE STOP DETAILS

NOT TO SCALE
..

FINISH NOTES:
1. TOILETS & BATHROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS

MIN. 6".
2. NEW PAINT COLOR SELECTION BY INTERIOR DESIGNER
3. PER FL NFPA 101, TABLE A.10.2.2, ALL INTERIOR FINISHES TO BE CLASS A, B, OR C & CLASS I OR II
4. ALL NEW FLOOR FINISHES TO COMPLY WITH FBC SECTION 804 INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH
5. ALL NEW FLOOR & CEILING FINISHES TO COMPLY WITH FBC SECTION 803 WALL & CEILING FINISHES
6. ALL NEW FINISHES (WALL / CEILING / FLOOR / TRIM / DECOR), ARE TO COMPLY WITH FBC BUILDING CHAPTER 8, FOR FLAME SPREAD AND

SMOKE DEVELOPMENT CLASSIFICATION.
7. PER FBC BUILDING 720.2 CONCEALED INSTALLATION: INSULATING MATERIALS, WHERE CONCEALED AS INSTALLED IN BUILDINGS OF ANY

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION, SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 25 & A SMOKE-DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN
450.

8. PER FBC BUILDING, SECTION 603 COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL IN TYPES I & II CONSTRUCTION, 603.1 ALLOWABLE MATERIALS: COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIALS SHALL BE PERMITTED IN BUILDINGS OF TYPE I OR II CONSTRUCTION IN THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS & IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTIONS 603.1.1 THROUGH 603.1.3:

8.1. FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE PERMITTED IN:
8.1.1. NONBEARING PARTITIONS WHERE THE REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING IS 2 HOURS OR LESS.
8.1.2. NONBEARING EXTERIOR WALLS WHERE FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION IS NOT REQUIRED.
8.1.3. ROOF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING GIRDERS, TRUSSES, FRAMING & DECKING.

9. ALL NEW FINISHES (WALL/CEILING/FLOOR/TRIM/DECOR), ARE TO COMPLY WITH FBCB CHAPTER 8, FOR FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE
DEVELOPMENT CLASSIFICATION

.
SCALE: .2 FINISH NOTES

N/A
..

.
SCALE: .3 SHOWER PLATFORM DETAIL

3" = 1'-0"
..

.
SCALE: .4 DOOR SCHEDULE

N/A
..
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